
 

9 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTES ARE TO BE SUBMITTED IN ONLINE MODE ONLY EXCEPT DOCUMENTS 
REQUIRED AGAINST PAYMENT OF TENDER FEE & EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD)  

 

TENDER No. PGVCL/Proc/11kV CTPT/1049 
 

Amendment no.16 
 
Bidders are requested to note that following AMENDMENTS are made for the tender. 
 

(1) LAST DATE OF SUBMISSON OF OFFER AND OTHER DETAILS: 
 

 

The REVISED schedule of the tender is as under.  

Online [Preliminary, Technical & Price bid i.e. On line  
( e-tendering )] submission End Date &Time 03/07/2023 up to 18:00 Hrs. 

Physical submission of documents related to Payment of 
EMD Amount due date & time (By Registered Post A.D. 
or Speed Post only) 

10/07/2023 up to 18:00 Hrs. 

Date of Online opening of Tender fee & EMD 
(Preliminary Stage) 04/07/2023 up to 11:00 Hrs. 

Date of Online opening of Technical Bid 
(Technical Stage) 11/07/2023 up to 11:00 Hrs. 

Date of On line Opening of Price Bid  (Price Bid Stage) 
(Tentative, if possible) 25/07/2023 up to 11:00 Hrs. 

   
(2) TENDER QUANTITY: 
(Page no. 5 of tender notice-Schedule A & online Price bid) 

 

Sr. 
No. 

Description of Item –  
Current rating of 11kV CTPT 

(As per tender technical specifications and GTP) 

Revised tender 
quantity In 

Nos. 

1 10/5 Amp. 50 
2 15/5 Amp. 325 
3 20/5 Amp. 150 
4 25/5 Amp. 50 
5 30/5 Amp. 50 
6 40/5 Amp. 75 
7 50/5 Amp. 50 
8 75/5 Amp. 50 
9 100/5 Amp. 50 
10 150/5 Amp. 50 
11 200/5 Amp. 0 
12 250/5 Amp. 0 
                                  Total 900 

 
 



 

Signature of Tenderer                  Company’s Round Seal                      Date:                                 Place: 
Page 2 of 3 

 
(3) EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT FOR REVISED TENDER QUANTITY: 
    (Item no.4 of the table on page no. 1 of tender notice & Schedule A) 

 

Sr. 
No. 

Description of Item –  
Current rating of 11kV CTPT 

(As per tender technical specifications and GTP) 

For MSME 
units 

For Non-
MSME units 

1 10/5 Amp. 15000 20000 
2 15/5 Amp. 80000 120000 
3 20/5 Amp. 35000 40000 
4 25/5 Amp. 15000 20000 
5 30/5 Amp. 15000 20000 
6 40/5 Amp. 15000 20000 
7 50/5 Amp. 15000 20000 
8 75/5 Amp. 15000 20000 
9 100/5 Amp. 15000 20000 
10 150/5 Amp. 15000 20000 
11 200/5 Amp. 0 0 
12 250/5 Amp. 0 0 
                                Total 235000 320000 

 
(4) IMPORTANT  REVISED INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS FOR PAYMENT OF TENDER FEE & 

EMD: 
(Instructions mentioned at various places in (n) code portal, tender notice –  
 Schedule A and tender commercial terms and conditions) 
 

 Payment of Tender Fee:- 
 Payment of Tender Fee can be accepted by RTGS/NEFT/Online & the details of 

Unique Transaction Reference (UTR) number shall have to be uploaded in 
preliminary stage. 

 In case of cash payment (up to Rs.10,000/-), the scan copy of cash receipt have to 
be upload in preliminary stage.  
 

 Payment of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD):- 
 Payment of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) can be accepted by RTGS/NEFT/online. 
 In case of cash payment (up to Rs.10,000/-), the scan copy of cash receipt have to 

be upload in preliminary stage. 
 If the EMD amount up to Rs.3.00 Lakhs but more than 10,000/-accepted only  

through RTGS/NEFT/Online mode only. The scan copy Unique Transaction 
Reference (UTR) has to be upload in preliminary stage. 

 If the EMD amount is more than Rs.3 Lakhs, it should be paid either by 
RTGS/NEFT/Online or Demand Draft or Banker’s Cheque or Pay Order or Bank 
Guarantee and the scanned copy of original documents shall have to be uploaded in 
preliminary stage and original copy of the same will have to be submitted only by 
Registered Post A.D. or Speed Post addressed to The Chief Engineer(Material), 
PASCHIM GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LTD., Regd. & Corporate Office, Nana Mava Main 
Road, Laxminagar, Rajkot before due date & time as mentioned in Page No. 1 of this 
documents. 

 
 
 



 

Signature of Tenderer                  Company’s Round Seal                      Date:                                 Place: 
Page 3 of 3 

All required documents (i.e.DD/Banker’s Cheque/Pay Order/Bank Guarantee) related to 
EMD amount will have to be submitted in sealed cover on OR before due date and time 
and ensure that Tender number must be mentioned on the sealed cover. Otherwise the 
offer will not be considered (at the discretion of PGVCL) and no any further 
communication in the matter will be entertained. However no physical documents 
required if payment of Tender Fee & EMD made through cash payment, RTGS & NEFT. 

 
(5) MINIMUM TENDER QUANTITY CONSIDERING REVISED TENDER QUANTITY: 

                   (Clause no.16 of tender notice & Schedule A) 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Description of Item –  
Current rating of 11kV CTPT 

(As per tender technical 
specifications and GTP) 

Minimum quantity to be offered  

For MSME bidders For other bidders 

1 10/5 Amp. 25 (50%) 25 (50%) 
2 15/5 Amp. 162 (50%) 162 (50%) 
3 20/5 Amp. 75 (50%) 75 (50%) 
4 25/5 Amp. 25 (50%) 25 (50%) 
5 30/5 Amp. 25 (50%) 25 (50%) 
6 40/5 Amp. 37 (50%) 37 (50%) 
7 50/5 Amp. 25 (50%) 25 (50%) 
8 75/5 Amp. 25 (50%) 25 (50%) 
9 100/5 Amp. 25 (50%) 25 (50%) 
10 150/5 Amp. 25 (50%) 25 (50%) 
11 200/5 Amp. 0 0 
12 250/5 Amp. 0 0 

 
This amendment is to be submitted duly signed and sealed and uploaded with technical 
bid. 
 
 

Other terms and conditions for tender remain unchanged. 
 

 

 
 

                                                                                I/c Chief Engineer (Material) 
                                                   PGVCL, Corporate Office, Rajkot 


		2023-06-16T13:58:50+0530
	e-sign




